CITY COUNCIL

PHIL KATZAKIAN, Mayor SUSAN HITCHCOCK. Mayor Pro Tempore LARRY D. HANSEN **BOB JOHNSON** JOANNE MOUNCE

CITY OF LODI

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CITY HALL, 221 WEST PINE STREET / P.O. BOX 3006 LODI, CALIFORNIA 95241-1910 TELEPHONE (209) 333-6706 / FAX (209) 333-6710 EMAIL pwdept@lodi.gov http://www.lodi.gov

KONRADT BARTLAM. Interim City Manager

RANDI JOHL. City Clerk

D. STEPHEN SCHWABAUER, City Attorney

F. WALLY SANDELIN. Public Works Director

June 29, 2010

DOCKET 08-AFC-10C

DATE

JUN 29 2010

RECD. JUL 01 2010

Ms. Amanda Stennick California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street, MS 40 Sacramento, CA 95814-5514

SUBJECT: Lodi Energy Center

This correspondence is provided to confirm the project plans have been reviewed by the City of Lodi Public Works Department. The plans have been determined to be in compliance with all applicable Public Works design standards.

Sincerely,

F. Wally Sandelin Public Works Director

FWS/pmf